Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction. ‘

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020

Purchaser



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the

. purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$395,631.07 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Embrun, ON this 1 day of March : 2021

e
it ﬁé’g g (: Z VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

w<
\

UgTAS PER:
— a i
i Marchg.93|
DATE:
PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: A01

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and

options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B"'.

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

§

g

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)

LIMITED, Vendor and Julie Leboeuf, Stephen Roque, John Leboeuf & Suzanne Leboeuf
Purchaser (s).

Dated at Embrun, ON this 1 day of March

5 2021

Withess

Witness m 'M" ser & ‘ ‘(/
A
PU&{&»{;E(L

PROJECT: _ PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: ) A01

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PER

Marcn . 2po)

DATE:

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

(€)) Full Name: Julie Leboeuf
Business Address: 608 Bruxelles St., Embrun ON K0A 1W0
Business Telephone Number: 343-999-9477
Home Address: 608 Bruxelles St., Embrun ON K0A 1W0
Home Telephone Number: 613-796-1209
Occupation: RBC Royal Bank- Account manager
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
. Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: ‘L.2083-42069-15313
Purchaser ‘ Purchaser
2) Full Name: Stephen Roque

Business Address: 437 Catherine St., Ottawa ON K1R 5T7

Business Telephone Number: 613-297-3840

Home Address: 608 Bruxelles St., Embrun ON K0A 1W0

Home Telephone Number: 613-297-3840

Occupation: Sanderson Roofing-Estimator

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: R6552-72288-60201
i /
# O G D

Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

€)) Full Name: John Leboeuf
Business Address: N/A
Business Telephone Number: N/A
Home Address: 403 - 280 Crichton St., Ottawa ON K1M 1W4
Home Telephone Number: 613-851-0806
Occupation: Retired
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
. Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
° Passport
° Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Canadian Passport
Number: AE145250 8
o @
Purchaser @ Purchaser
2) Full Name: Suzanne Leboeuf
Business Address: N/A
Business Telephone Number: N/A
Home Address: 403 - 280 Crichton St., Ottawa ON K1M 1W4
Home Telephone Number: 613-851-0903

Occupation: Retired

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

. Birth Certificate

° Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

. Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Canadian Passport
Number: GAY38192
Purchaser ( Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE “T”

st o
SO

"

Place St. Thomas 6

Plan No: 50M-352 Lot No: AO1
Model: 110 Thomas Std
Purchaser: Julie Leboeuf  Purchaser: Stephen Roque

Purchaser: John Leboeuf Purchaser: Suzanne Leboeuf

@b b d



BUILDER: VALEGRAFT

_lo._. PST _uIm Lot AO1

HUOQ..—S REDESIGN NUMBER:

KITCHENS & CABINET DONE BY:

T/q(w\«

“DIMENSIONS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON SITE MEASURES/CONDITIONS**

e =
II_!IIIIJ!I; JH

LT
sy
S

- Optional Kitchen Layout 2

Project: _Place St. Thomas 6

: LotNo A01
Model: #110, Thomas, Rev Date: March 1, 2021

Plan No: _50M-352

Purchaser:_Julie Leboeuf, Stephen Roque,

Purchaser: _John Leboeuf, Suzanne Leboeuf

%&3@ Y



site: Place St. Thomas 6
Plan No.; 90M-352

Lot: AO1
Date: March 1, 2021

Purchaser: Julie Leboeuf, Stephen Roque

DY ¢

MODEL 110

2051 sq.ft
(314 sq.ft. finished' basement)

#%) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

THE THOMAS

Purchaser: John Leboeuf, Suzanne Leboeuf

e TS PO S e e A AT T T AT £ (R L T A P T AT I 8§ T e e I Y L P T

g e
S NUMBER OF — T - p—Y Y {
TZZZ770 ot oF STEPS VARES STEPS VARIES {
= L o g 4
£ Sk oo i Schedule "H
“ “ mz::.omr/ . DECK
; | L] i T =
Hirtite . ot EH e
: . Ly v [ 08
b FE LR NN T I
$TOrEn. 10, ABOVE il OPEH T0_BELOW - ) e o
g 36 HGH RALING /1 UITE
wwwﬂ \ St MASTER MASTER igadic i @R 7 4
e g BEDROOM BEDROOM SEpRULID,
HARDWOOD CARPET oy Rl CARPET diowek
FAMILY ROOM_ s on
14" 198 1) GREAT ROOM sueL e
e 17T : o) Conga AN WALK-IN
\: CABMETS) w // Orommﬂ
@ u RALINGS RALINGSy ¢ Y,
1 4 .
\ . I ; | -
HALF WALL 36 HIGH r : = <
(PHORRONRAHE) % EI & = & A
RAILINGS; & = 2 - =
] e TSEE off OPTIONAL EN #1 C e
MECHANICAL / % RERREE S0 e QAN e ~ 5] et 1} C OE..OZ?\?yém
i o ETNVJR B i - w HALLWAY N EPH e e .
AREA = %H == ! ~ ”w_n,”.mmna \&S L HARDWCOD ! !
EXPOSED CONCRETE M- ol st w OUTIN: “
P | WALKIN | i 45 1
||||| &l e R e CLOSET | ] 1
|||||| = =1 s sueivis //__ W\ AL i i
[sToRAGE | _ uw\/m- A | i
Hi
/ _|_ .......... , _
\ f — I
\ / A IHEBEE -
! / 105 RE ot A BEQROTIN.S BEDROOM 3 .
Spaliatnil :
L / fe-w. | 4 catett BEDROOM 2
/ y ; GREAT 9-2" (10'-2") x 14'-0"
\ / ROOM [~ CARPET
Voo GARAGE IR IT S
/\/\\ thOmmc CONCRETE ﬁﬂ”ﬂlu . M
iy .\“anvmv_ ............. 2
N TR e k= &
ks f “1 J" AT END UNIT FAMILY HOOM £
AP
/ \ i “ " wr e SECOND ,
\\ i ! " _s",m A3 FLOOR
ANE i N A covereo /M ! " e SECOND FLOOR
fraetan |0 \ 7 PORCH [ [ B8
- = = | L N, — ] E 33 25 i
af 5 SHELVES e :“w\
BASEMENT FLOOR GROUND FLOOR ) “n
OPTIONALK #2 WALKOU VENT
.- e b 3 WHER PLIC
PSZ Vertical and/or horizontal bulkheads (chaseways) may be required to contain mechanical piping. Bulkhead shown in grey areas. * 0211977021
/7 N\ !

L -

All dimensions are approximate. E. & O.E., plans, materials and specifications are subject to change withoul notice. Actual useable floor space may vary from the stated floor area. *Note: Number of steps varies due to site grading.




