SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

1. The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate™) in
respect of this transaction.

2, The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
' Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to

this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
{(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of

the subject transaction and will be applied in' accordance with the Legislation. In the

event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but

prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments

to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

3. The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

4. The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

- & The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental
Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for appI‘ying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

4‘/\/»” éQ
Purchaser: e e Purchaser: — Vendor: ﬁ



6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount
$395,631.07 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signedat  Navan, ON this 8 dayof February . 2021
W VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
RCHASEIS/
0 ﬁ
PURCHASER PER: o

P
i

DATE:

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: A04

Investment Rev: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and

options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)
LIMITED, Vendor and Louise Sicard & Marc Maisonneuve

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Navan, ON this 8 day of February , 2021
Witness ‘ urchaser
Witness Df’ul chgs/r

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: A04

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

-

e W ol

PER T,

7%22’,~ﬂ 22774((

DATE: r

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

1) Full Name: Louise Sicard
Business Address: N/A
Business Telephone Number: N/A
Home Address: 3583 Tyburn Crt., Navan ON K4B 1K7
Home Telephone Number: 613-835-9669
Occupation: N/A
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
° Passport
. Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
o Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: S4058-50116-36222
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name: Marc Maisonneuve

Business Address: 39-1010 Polytek St., Ottawa ON K1J 9J3

Business Telephone Number: 613-749-4115

Home Address: 3583 Tyburn Crt., Navan ON K4B 1K7

Home Telephone Number: 613-835-9669

Occupation: Owner - Nova Impressions Inc.

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

o Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

° Passport

. Record of Landing

° Permanent Resident Card

° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: M0200-37966-30831

i 7

Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: A04

Model: #160-2, Stanley 2, Rev
Purchaser: Louise Sicard
Purchaser: Marc Maisonneuve
Date: February 8, 2021

SCHEDULE “T1”




1202/10/10 ‘Buipeib syis o1 anp seiea sde)s Jo Jaquinp 810N, "BaIE 100)) palels ay) wolj Area Aew aoeds J0oj) jqeesn [BNIOY 821U Jnoyiim abueyd 0} 198fgns aie suopeaivads pue sjpuslew ‘sueid “F'0 % '3 “elewixoidde aie suoisuswip iy /l\ 2
‘sease Aa1b up umoys peayyng “Buidid jeojueyoswu uieluod 0} pasinbal aq Aew (SAEMaSELD) SPESLYING [BIUCZIIOY JO/PUB [BOIUSA A

k- 3
JOOT4 ANNOYUD 40074 LNJW3SvE

ac

ALINSN3 2dS TVNOILJO 40074 ANOD3IS

AAGEY ¥OOT
QGNO23S 30 3NILNO bt i

R : i‘
y Q \woouavan/
A umed \ ¥amo1 /
L [ \
1343 NIHDLDI TVYNOILJO s e
0-21 % 0-61 oy -
WooHa3aga Fre X 0o
wooHa3a STl
HIALSYW DiINvd 3!
HIALSYIN 2 i DIVEd
- 2 H3AO:
=
£ gm0l Py NDINNS
= ZmIO._._xTI wg ﬂ?l
L |/ \.%M%_qo hwwm%_vu cHT w m “W / s
T f i 2 aF R 4
3LNSNA ] ¥ NIV A [ ronvm a1 A2 11 detoend
1 et A e ¢rll 3 (=2 -
E ST on
I arT] WO WHOILO) — “n, P
_ o 2 bt | HOH 85 TIWM 4TVH A 2N
L L o <= mn .NM i
b 3 el e st s BRI wer
o & N = » &l NES N
Sl @ H# NIHOLII TYNOILJO s NdF T g | P s 9090
~ 2|8 — NSNS 2 === 3DVHOLS
Gowea - B|| 2 et _ z/&m o1 || ag (L / YOINVHOIN
‘ ¥3ddN E & AMINVAR ok z o ) L 53 | / /
&) 7 1600 5 [T | Q@ Foea S 2T bt o8 ! / v
= s Exll Pl m_H i % = —oado ooH Ao 1 sy
s B G bl | 2 i R B PR 3 6 Sonm
R 55 SOV NS Rl B e 4 s p—_ B Ty Nz
R =T PN NAHOLLH Nz a1 G
135070 L ae— i o 5 ey >3 = ] O NNOILAO)
Nsrvm? AVATIVH f 13390 - = h | »3 / 5 N A o HOIK € T JVH
fmmoqo 1 R ERIPE ’ A p= W8 -
< =| A H G
/ b O_ 2 =2 ﬁWl g \Km.z_.__é = o
Q@R _Lfall Jery  F AEE !
08#00_% o A T |
< —{-3H/MH = G MO WNOiLdO) i 00KQH
i ,wH“I*.M mﬂu‘ HOH 98 TIWR STvH] 1omdl X 9-8
O e B i | NOOY DNINIA
L Ll | 13480 319V9Qdd JHM
Lo : - = S-21) Syl X y-81
€ WooYaan ¢ Wmooda3g ] ( s_ovom ATV IN3 ONTVM
: avonaeH
| 0-61 % 0-01
30V D TYNOILLIO “ . oy
0-£1) 0-51 X p-gi
WOO0HY ATV
30713 SV
AN M rui i (o] ST G|

p
SIA SIS OBV SUVLS
m : m o 30 u3GNAN GNY X030
0 MR~

| : 120z ‘g Aeniqad “mme.__ Gc,mrcmmmn paysiuly WWMNMW N >u|— Z<l—lm u—l—l—l »

9ANBUUOSIE|\ JJelA Jeseyding 9 8seyd - ¥0-VY A
= ".OZ Cm_& - panw (107) sowoy
2GE-INOS ¢-091 14dOIN %wpomﬁw\/
pJedIg asinoT aseydind OHd Sewoy 1S soelg °MS




SR ——

AR

o

LD () vebe ‘g geg v

© A8 ANOd

g aseyd - yov - 1L O74

\%&U@Wv&w ATINVLS 091 :T3AON

‘HAGWNN NBIS3a3y

~£-C0)
9 Sewoy | 1S 89€]d :LoFroud

L3IVHOIIVA " J3aTINg

AdLINIGYO ® SNIAHOLIM

“urajod




Roma Collection

BREAKFAST / DINETTE
A3016P-11
Buib: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

(1]

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /

DEN / STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Pian Permitting)

A3G12-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A1S LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY
{Plzn Permitling)
A1B012-7

14" Wide

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

CLOSET / PANTRY

At21-11
Butb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

All Models i
STANDARD

DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS
AZD18ch-11

Bulbs: 3 x A1¢ LED Bulb

KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM
(Plan Permitting) AFRA-0S30-WH
A3018-11 LED Recessed Light
16" dia. 5" dia.

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Buib

BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT

BATHROOM VANITY
A16013-7

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
A1101S-BK

4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Exi
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS™*

Project: _Place St. Thomas 6

Purchaser: LOuise Sicard

Plan #: S0M-352

Purchaser- Marc Maisonneuve

lot:  AO4 - Phase 6

Date: F€bDIUaAry 8, 2021

Model: #160-2, Stanley 2, Rev

K/5ales/Light Fixtures/AVH2019

Revised 05/29/2020




